HJR245 ENROLLED



- 1 X38AE7-2
- 2 By Representatives Stubbs, Starnes, Ingram
- 3 RFD: RULES
- 4 First Read: 24-May-23
- 5 2023 Regular Session

HJR245 Enrolled



1	Enrolled, An Act,
2	
3	
4	HONORING THE ACCOMPLISHMENTS OF THE HOLTVILLE HIGH
5	SCHOOL VARISTY BASEBALL TEAM.
6	
7	WHEREAS, the Alabama High School Athletic Association
8	(AHSAA) named Holtville High School the 2023 AHSAA Class 5A
9	State Baseball Champions; and
10	WHEREAS, Holtville High School won the State
11	Championship, sweeping Sardis High School 3-2 and 3-1; and
12	WHEREAS, this is the second consecutive Class 5A
13	State Title game appearance of Holtville High School, who
14	placed second last season; and
15	WHEREAS, Holtville High School finished the 2023
16	season with a 28-14 overall record, winning its final six
17	games; and
18	WHEREAS, every player on the Holtville High School
19	Varsity Baseball Team contributed to this accomplishment;
20	and
21	WHEREAS, Holtville High School senior, Sam Silas, was
22	named the Class 5A Tournament Most Valuable Player; and
23	WHEREAS, the faculty and staff, student body, and
24	friends of Holtville High School supported this effort; now
25	therefore,
26	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH
27	HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That we recognize and
28	congratulate the Holtville High School Varsity Baseball



HJR245 Enrolled

- 29 Team, Coach Scott Tubbs and staff, and Principal Kyle Futral
- 30 on their achievement of being the 2023 Alabama High School
- 31 Athletic Association Class 5A State Baseball Champions.

HJR245 Enrolled



61	Senate	31-May-23 Adopted	
60			
59			
58	•		
57			
56			
55			
54		CIELK	
53		John Treadwell Clerk	
51 52		John Mroadeell	
50 51	and was	passed by the House 25-May-23.	
49		I hereby certify that the within Act originated	i:
48			
47		House of Representatives	
46			
45			
44		President and Presiding Officer of the Senate	
43	_		
42			
41			
40			
39		Speaker of the House of Representatives	
38	_		
37			
36			
35			
34			
33			
32			